
PANGASINAN III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 

N �� Uvdct,vtet-ev C tty 

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID 

The Pangasinan Ill Electric Cooperative (PANELCO Ill) through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 

invites interested bidders to apply for Eligibility and to Bid for the hereunder projects: 

NAME OF PROJECT APPROVED BUDGET BID DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY OF BID PRE-BO CONFERENCE DEADLINE OF BID OPENING OF BIDS 
. FOR THE CONTRACT FEE DOCUMENTS 

.. 
SUBMISSION 

BATCH 4 
PANELCO Ill (RE-BIDDING) Php 6,094,499.32 Php 10,000.00 

DISTRIBUTION BATCH 5 Php 2,091,018.89 Php 5,000.00 February 4, 2020 February 17, 2020 
LINE PROJECTS 

BATCH 6 Php 8,378,798.36 Php 10,000.00 

January 27-February February 17, 2020, 
3, 2020 February 4, 2020, 1:00-2:00 PM, BAC February 17, 2020, 

2:00 PM, AM/FM Secretariat, 2:30 PM, AM/FM 

2018 DOE-NIHE Php 24, 885,000.00 Php 25,000.00 
Room, ESD Bldg., Corporate Services Room, ESD Bldg., 
PANELCO Ill Main Department, PANELCO Ill Main 
Office, Urdaneta PANELCO Ill Main Office, Urdaneta 

City Office, Urdaneta City 
City 

LOT 1 Php 5,459,835.19 Php 10,000.00 

2019 CAPEX LOT 2 Php 7,856,902.05 Php 10,000.00 

PROJECTS February 4-10, 2020 February 11, 2020 February 24, 2020 
LOT 3 Php 5,381,329.34 Php 10,000.00 

LOT4 Php 4,290,925.00 Php 5,000.00 

UPGRADING OF 69KV 
PROTECTION OF BINALONAN , 

Php 16,370,556.00 Php 25,000.00 February 11-17, 2020 February 18, 2020 March 2, 2020 
URDANETA I and TRENCHERA 

SUBSTATIONS (REPLACEMENT) 

OUTSOURCED DISCONNECTION 
ACTIVITY Php 22,964,040.00 Php 25,000.00 February 18-24, 2020 February 25, 2020 March 9, 2020 

February 25- March 
March 3, 2020 March 16, 2020 

2, 2020 

PANELCO Ill MEMBERSHIP 8:30 AM-4:30 PM, 
8:30-9:30 AM, 

INFORMATION AND Php 3,791,900.00 Php 5,000.00 BAC Secretariat, 
10:00 AM, AM/FM BAC Secretariat, 10:00 AM, AM/FM 

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM Corporate Services 
Room, ESD Bldg., Corporate Services Room, ESD Bldg., 
PANELCO Ill Main Department, PANELCO Ill Main 

Department, 
Office, Urda net a PAN ELCO Ill Main Office, Urdaneta 

I 
PANELCO Ill Main 

City Office, Urdaneta City 
Office, Urdaneta City 

City 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Screening, Pre-bid Conference, Evaluation of Bid, Post-Qualifications 
and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A.10531 and its Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR). 

Only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents shall be allowed to participate in the pre­
bid conference and raise or submit written queries or clarifications. Bids received in excess of the 
approved budget for the contract shall be automatically rejected at the bid opening. 

Bid documents and eligibility requirements may be obtained from BAC Secretariat upon payment of non­
refundable bid documents fee. For more information please contact BAC Secretariat at 075-656-2455 or e-mail at 
panelco3bac@yahoo.com. 

PAN ELCO Ill reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject all 
bids at any ttme prior to the contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder/s. 

Approved for.release: 

�lo0

>i (bn
ENGR. ALLAN G. CASEM 

General Manager 

MAIN OFFICE Telefax : (075) 568-2413; 656-1024 
NORTHERN AREA OFFICE {Binalonan) : (075) 562-2415; 6120 
EASTERN AREA OFFICE {Tayug) : (075) 572-2071 
E-MAIL : panelco3@yahoo.com 

CDA Reg.No. 9520-01008918 

CENTRAL AREA OFFICE {Urdaneta City}: (075) 656-1034 
SOUTHERN AREA OFFICE {Rosales} : (075) 582-3296; 3313 
SOUTHEASTERN AREA OFFICE {Umingan) : (075) 576-2164; 2165 
WEBSITE : www.panelco3.com 


